

## **Postdoctoral Position in Neuroimaging**

A postdoctoral training position is available in the <u>BioMedical Imaging Research Lab (BiMIR)</u> led by <u>Dr. Jiaen Liu</u> in the Advanced Imaging Research Center (AIRC) at UT Southwestern Medical Center to develop advanced high resolution MRI methods for neuroimaging applications. BiMIR has several exciting projects related to advanced imaging technical development for in vivo histology (quantitative ultrahigh-field [7T] and high-resolution MRI [T2, T2\* and MT, myelin and iron]), cortical laminar structural and functional MRI and neuro-fluid imaging. Applications include multiple sclerosis, Alzheimer's disease, schizophrenia, and brain tumor, with ongoing established collaboration.

Candidates must hold a recent Ph.D. degree in Biomedical Engineering, Physics, Electrical Engineering or other related fields. Required qualification also includes deep knowledge in MRI physics and imaging principles, strong motivation and interpersonal skills, proficient programming skills (C/C++, MATLAB, etc), and MRI pulse sequence programming experience (Philips preferred).

AIRC is a world-renowned imaging research center with cutting edge facilities and collaboration in basic and clinical research throughout the UTSW campus. AIRC is equipped with multiple research-dedicated MR scanners, including one human 7 T (Philips), three human 3 T (Philips, Siemens and GE) and three small animal MRI (4.7T, 7 T, 9.4T), an RF engineering lab, etc.

Information on our postdoctoral training program, benefits, and a virtual tour can be found at <a href="http://www.utsouthwestern.edu/postdocs">http://www.utsouthwestern.edu/postdocs</a>.

Interested individuals should send a CV, statement of interests, and a list of three references to:

Jiaen Liu, Ph.D.

UT Southwestern Medical Center 5323 Harry Hines Blvd.
Dallas, TX 75390-8568
Jiaen.Liu@UTSouthwestern.edu

Faculty Profile: https://profiles.utsouthwestern.edu/profile/203195/jiaen-liu.html

Lab website: www.jliulab.org

UT Southwestern Medical Center is committed to an educational and working environment that provides equal opportunity to all members of the University community. As an equal opportunity employer, UT Southwestern prohibits unlawful discrimination, including discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, age, disability, genetic information, citizenship status, or veteran status. To learn more, please visit: <a href="https://jobs.utsouthwestern.edu/why-work-here/diversity-inclusion">https://jobs.utsouthwestern.edu/why-work-here/diversity-inclusion</a>.